United States District Court

Southern District Of California Office Of The Clerk 1N20 U.S. Courthouse 940 Front Street San Piego, California 92189

Mate

Phone: (619) 557-5600 FCS: 895-5600

Don E. Hendrix Clerk Of The Court

January 30, 1993

Court Administration Division Administrative Office of the United States Courts Washington, D.C. 20544

Re: General Order 394-C

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of General Order 394-C "In the Matter of the Delay and Cost Reduction Plan under the Civil Justice Reform Act of 1990".

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (619) 557-6348.

Very truly yours,

DON HENDRIX, Clerk

by Joanne L. Miller

Joanne L. Miller Administrative Secretary

DH:jlm

Enclosure

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

)

19 1001 STRUCT COULD OUTHERN DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF The Delay and Cost Reduction Plan Under the Civil Justice Reform Act of 1990 GENERAL ORDER NO. 394-C AMENDMENT NO.

Whereas, the court has had experience in the administration of its Civil Justice Reform Act Plan promulgated on October 7, 1991 and effective January 1, 1992, and has determined that requirements of Sections N. 11 (b), (c) and (d) of the Plan are not necessary in every case to reduce costs and delay and that the requirement of Section N. 11 (f)(i) of the Plan is unnecessary and would create further attorney work which would not reduce delay or expense,

IT IS ORDERED that the Plan of the Judges of the Federal District Court For the Southern District of California as required by the Civil Justice Reform Act of 1990 shall be amended as follows:

1. The procedures of Sections N. 11 (b), (c) and (d) shall not be mandatory but shall be employed in an individual case as deemed appropriate by the judicial officer to reduce cost and delay;

	2.	Section	N.	11	(f)(i)	is	deleted	from	the	Plan
DATED:	410	2/93								

KEEP, PH N. Chief Judge United States District Court

GORDON THOMPSON, JR., Judge United States District Court

È: مر سب - Maria 4-

EARL B. GILLIAM, Judge United States District Court

JOHN S. RHOADES, Judge United States District Court

IRMA E. GONZALEZ Judge United States District Court

son 114 1 oreus

RUDI M. BREWSTER, Judge United States District Court

MARILYN L. HUFF, Judge United States District Court